

Spl. POCSO 5/19

7/ 1.3.2018

Although a put up petition supported by a Vokatnama have been filed along with surrender and bail application of accused Saiful Hossain @ Bachhu and Maria Bibi in view of anticipatory bail petition being allowed vide C.M.C No. 2/2019 by this Court yet record reveals that today is the scheduled date.

However, put up petition is allowed.

Place the record along with C.M.C record No. 2/19 at once.

Judge , Spl.(POCSO) Court ,Basirhat

Later,

Record is placed along with C.M.C record No. 2/19 in view of put up petition being allowed.

Ld. adv of for the accused persons while surrendering them submitted that anticipatory bail of accused Saiful Hossain @ Bachhu and Maria Bibi was allowed vide C.M.C No. 2/19.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present and submitted to pass necessary order.

Perused the application for bail as well as order No. 2 dt. 22.2.2019 passed in C.M.C 2/2019 by this court .

It appears that accused Saiful Hossain @ Bachhu and Maria Bibi were granted anticipatory bail on furnishing a bond of Rs. 10,000/- with two regd. Sureties of Rs.5000/- each subject to the satisfaction of arresting officer and to comply the provisions contained in S. 438(2) of Cr.P.C.

This day the accused person namely Saiful Hossain @ Bachhu and Maria Bibi voluntarily surrendered and prayed for bail along with affidavits and in terms of the said order, the above noted accused persons may furnish a bond of Rs. 10,000/- each with two regd. Sureties of Rs.5000/- each subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Basirhat .

If on bail to date 17.5 .2019 for appearance of all the three accused persons .

Meanwhile, another accused Sona Sk @ Haran is also present .

To date (I.e 17.5 .2019) for appearance/appointment of Spl. P.P..

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Basirhat for information & necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge , Spl.(POCSO) Court

Judge, Spl.(POCSO) Court ,Basirhat

