

Special (POCSO) 5 of 2019

Order No. 23 dated 27.01.2025

This day is fixed for evidence.

Accused, Saiful Hossain, Maria Bibi and Sona Sk @ Haran are present with hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. takes no steps.

No witness turns up.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Adjourn the case to 01.07.2025 for examination of C.S.W. 1 u/s 231(2) Cr.PC.

Prosecution to take steps.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.